1
SUNWAY MLCC DATASHEET
General Purpose MLCC 0402-X5R-475-6.3V
Tolerance ：4.7 µF
Sizes ：0402
Rated Voltage：6.3V
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
CATALOGUE

RoHS compliant
Halogen Free compliant
1.4 ORDERING INFORMATION-GLOBAL PART NUMBER
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material, packing style, voltage, process
code, termination and capacitance value.
1.5 GLOBAL PART NUMBER
(1) SERIES
MH：High capacitance(>=1µF)
(2) SIZE-INCH
0402 (L:0.04 inch W:0.02 inch)
(3) T.C.C
MH 0402 A 475 M 6R3 N 5 R H
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
A Operating temperature Temperature characteristic
X5R -55~+85℃ ±15%
Product Specification General Purpose MLCC MH X5R 0402
www.sz-sunway.com 3
（4）CAPACITANCE
2 significant digits + number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor,
and letter R is decimal point;
Example: 475 = 47 x 105 = 4700,000 pF = 4700 nF
（5）TOL
（6）RATED VOLTAGE
2 significant digits + number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor,
and letter R is decimal point;
Example: 6R3 = 6.3 V
（7）CONTROL CODE
N：Normal
（8）THICKNESS
（9）PACKING CODE
（10）PRODUCT CODE
H：Default code
A B C D G J K M Z
±0.05pF ±0.1pF ±0.25pF ±0.5pF ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20% +80~ -20%
2：0.2mm
3：0.3mm
5：0.5mm
6：0.6mm
7：0.7mm
8：0.8mm
9：0.85mm
A：1.00mm
B：1.25mm
C：1.6mm
D：2.0mm
E：2.5mm
F：3.2mm
M：1.15mm
N：1.35mm
Q：1.5mm
R：1.8mm
S：2.8mm
R: 07”Paper tape
H: 13”Paper tape
K: 07”Embossed Plastic tape
G: 13”Embossed Plastic tape
Product Specification General Purpose MLCC MH X5R 0402
www.sz-sunway.com 4
2. CONSTUCTION AND DIMENSION
2.1 CONSTRUCTION
The capacitor consists of a rectangular
block of ceramic dielectric in which a